
1

2

3
4

5

/l6
7

8
9

10

11
...

120
ru>..2
z~u.;g
rt::o=(D 13g~~'->.1f~<:(~roCO 14j:::0>c"OJ Ol-2""5«()S200 15wa:::D] _
i!=~lij.g
Ll..cn~rn16OWOD]w-l.•..c00:::00 c-<:(~o 17LL:J: -I
LLUC'lo (Il

«)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

I!:UBDAMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33509

33509
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33509 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 18, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the Cityof Long Beach at its meetinq only June 13,

2017, by and betwe~~ALVIN R. ABE & ASSOCIATES, INC. OOAAHBE LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECTS,I'1c'California corporation with a place of business at 617 West 7th Street,

Suite 304, Los Angeles, California 90017 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH,

a municipal corporation ("Citt).

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with as-needed landscape architectural services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

33509 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term and add $200,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $450,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term and add $100,000 for a total notto exceed amount of $550,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one- year

period and update the City Representative;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as farrows:

"2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

August 1, 2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.rn, on August 1, 2019, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner."

2. The City Representative in Exhibit "G" to the Agreement is hereby

28 amended in accordance with Exhibit "C_1", attached" hereto and incorporated by this

1
LTV:bgA14..o1477
00906913.00CX



1

2

3
4
5

6

7

8
9

10
11

0 12G>..Q
Z4lLL"T
rrE..cC!)13o.s;:C!)
t:;:(.-1"-(',I
"(£1:'814r::C)~o_1lI 0l-Z'5«
CJ::zoQ 15Wrcm:r:«c:~+0... [ll~

16LL[J)Oll)Owoww..J-ourc<llc-«~o 17LLJ: ..J
LLOC')o C')C') 18

19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28

reference.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33509are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

~~~~~ , 2018

_______ ~ __ ,2018

__ 8---l:[~Lu-=--~~~,2018

FKA:CALVIN R ABE & ASSOCIATES, INtn4).BA-AHBE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, a c.::~
NameCalvin e, F,ASLA.
Title president

By ?;i
Name Linda Daley
Title Managing principal

"Consultant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By j?U>-r--
City Manager

"City"

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 33509 is approved as to form on

'&If ,2018.~{

LlV:bgA14·01477
OO~05913.DOCX

Deputy

2



EXHIBIT "C-l"
City's Representative:

Alvin Papa, Assistant City Engineer

(562) 570-6386


